



CITY OF KILLEEN
TRIMMIER ROAD / 10th STREET AT HALLMARK AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (RE-BID)
Bid Date: July 13, 2023



No.	Item Description			Bell Contractors, Inc.		TTG Utilities, Inc.		Emerson Construction Company	
		Est. Quan.	UOM	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	R.O.W., Haul Off, and Site Clearing	12	STA	\$ 8,726.45	\$ 104,717.40	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 160,380.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 73,200.00
2	Mobilization, Bonds, Permits, and Insurance	100%	LS	\$ 82,778.51	\$ 82,778.51	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 280,600.00	\$ 280,600.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	100%	LS	\$ 18,701.69	\$ 18,701.69	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
4	Traffic Control Plan	100%	LS	\$ 106,584.12	\$ 106,584.12	\$ 115,181.00	\$ 115,181.00	\$ 106,750.00	\$ 106,750.00
5	Trench Safety Plan	100%	LS	\$ 72,250.34	\$ 72,250.34	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00
6	Excavate and Locate Existing Utilities	100%	LS	\$ 88,268.93	\$ 88,268.93	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00
7	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace Existing HMAc Pavement	667	SY	\$ 88.58	\$ 59,082.86	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 122,061.00
8	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace Existing Reinforced Concrete Pavement	29	SY	\$ 118.58	\$ 3,438.82	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 5,307.00
9	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace Existing Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	46	SY	\$ 112.58	\$ 5,178.68	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 8,418.00
10	Sawcut, Remove, and Replace Standard 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	278	LF	\$ 47.07	\$ 13,085.46	\$ 67.00	\$ 18,626.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,622.00
11	New Handicap Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 6,133.38	\$ 6,133.38	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00
12	New Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	36	LF	\$ 381.67	\$ 13,740.12	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 6,588.00
13	New Reinforced Concrete Mitered End Treatment	1	EA	\$ 14,833.38	\$ 14,833.38	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 6,485.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
14	New Stone Rip Rap (24" Average Diameter)	80	SY	\$ 70.58	\$ 5,646.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 11,280.00
15	New 36" Dual Wall HPDE Storm Sewer	815	LF	\$ 525.44	\$ 428,233.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 144,255.00
16	New 36" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	60	LF	\$ 825.93	\$ 49,555.80	\$ 690.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 32,220.00
17	New 30" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	92	LF	\$ 774.05	\$ 71,212.60	\$ 438.00	\$ 40,296.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 44,896.00
18	New 24" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	6	LF	\$ 736.86	\$ 4,421.16	\$ 382.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 2,748.00
19	New 18" RCP Class III Storm Sewer	120	LF	\$ 711.11	\$ 85,333.20	\$ 312.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 53,760.00
20	New 5'x5' Precast Concrete Type "E" Storm Inlet	3	EA	\$ 17,504.79	\$ 52,514.37	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 32,967.00
21	New 5'x5' Precast Concrete Junction Box	4	EA	\$ 15,364.89	\$ 61,459.56	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 12,368.00	\$ 49,472.00
22	New Precast 15' Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$ 19,978.71	\$ 39,957.42	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 41,220.00	\$ 25,132.00	\$ 50,264.00
23	New Precast 15' Recessed Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$ 20,098.71	\$ 60,296.13	\$ 17,545.00	\$ 52,635.00	\$ 31,867.00	\$ 95,601.00
24	New Precast 10' Reinforced Concrete Two-Sided Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 18,351.75	\$ 18,351.75	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 11,151.00
25	New Precast 10' Recessed Reinforced Concrete Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 20,637.75	\$ 20,637.75	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 12,595.00	\$ 12,664.00	\$ 12,664.00
26	Connection to Existing Water Main	5	EA	\$ 4,983.45	\$ 24,917.25	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 4,594.00	\$ 22,970.00
27	New 6" PVC C900 DR18 Water Main	260	LF	\$ 311.45	\$ 80,977.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 41,340.00
28	New 6"x6" MJ Tee	3	EA	\$ 1,541.21	\$ 4,623.63	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 4,146.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 8,235.00
29	New 6" MJ Gate Valve	7	EA	\$ 2,712.69	\$ 18,988.83	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 16,870.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 27,328.00
30	New 6" MJ 45 Degree Bend	6	EA	\$ 1,235.21	\$ 7,411.26	\$ 752.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 17,934.00
31	New 6" MJ 90 Degree Bend	1	EA	\$ 1,271.21	\$ 1,271.21	\$ 854.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 2,898.00
32	New 6" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$ 960.69	\$ 960.69	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
33	New Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 6,699.13	\$ 6,699.13	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
34	New Domestic Water Service and Connection to New Water Main	15	EA	\$ 2,833.38	\$ 42,500.70	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 45,750.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,674,763.13		\$ 1,254,452.00		\$ 1,394,734.00